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State of New Jersey

Division oF RATE COUNSEL
140 EAST FRONT STREET, 4™ FL
CHRIS CHRISTIE P.O.Box 003
Governor TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625

STEFANIE A. BRAND
Director

KIM GUADAGNO
Lt. Governor

December 7, 2015
Via Electronic and Hand Delivery
Irene Kim Asbury, Board Secretary
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P.O. BOX 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Time Warner, Inc., Charter Communications, Inc. and Time
Warner Cable New York City, LLC, for Approval of the Transfer of Control of Time
Warner Cable New York, LLC and Approval of Transaction Financing.

BPU Docket No.: CM15070770; and

I/M/O the Verified Petition of Charter Communications, Inc., and Time Warner, Inc.,
for Approval of the Transfer of Control of Time Warner Cable Information Services
(New Jersey), LLC and the Petition of Time Warner Cable Information Services (New
Jersey), LLC for Approval of Transaction Financing.

BPU Docket No.: TM15070772

Dear Secretary Asbury:

The Division of Rate Counsel (“Rate Counsel”) hereby files an original and ten copies of
comments in the above referenced matter with the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (“Board”)
for the Board’s consideration. Kindly return a date-stamped “Received/Filed” copy for Rate
Counsel’s records.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Respectfully Submitted,
STEFANIE A. BRAND,

DIRECTOR,
(_NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Maria T Novas-Ruiz,
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
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State of New Jersey Attorney General’s

' Lawanda Gilbert, Director, Cable/Telco
Office, Division of Law & Public Safety

New Jersey Board of Public Ultilities

Christopher Psihoules, DAG
147 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101-45029

Christopher. Psihoules@dol.lps.state.ni.us

volanda.walker@lps.state.nius

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P.O. BOX 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Paul.Flanagan@bpu.state.nj.us

Cynthia Covie, Chief Counsel

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P.O.BOX 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
Cynthia.Covie/@bpu.state.nj.us

Carol Artale, Legal Specialist

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor
P.O. BOX 350

Trenton, NJ 08625

Carol Artale@bpu.state.nj.us

Alan Molner, Analyst

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Alan.mohmer@bpu.state.ni.us

Dennis C. Linken, Esq.

Scarinci & Hollenbeck, LLC

1100 Valley Brook Avenue

P.O. Box 790

Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-0790
DLinken{@scarincihollenbeck.com

DPartabi@scarincihollenbeck.com

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Lawanda.gilbert@bpu.state nj.us

Barold Bond, Bureau Chief, Cable/Telco
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Harold.bond@bpu.state.ni.us

Nueva Elma, Analyst

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9 Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Nueva.Elma@bpu.state.nj.us

Rocco Della-Serra, Analyst

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Rocco.della-serra@bpu.state.nius

Jeffrey Kauffman, Analyst

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9" Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Jeffrey Kauffman@bpu.state.nj.us

Mark Beyer, Director, Office of Economist
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9™ Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Mark.Bever@bpu.state.nj.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Director

Brian O. Lipman, Litigation Manager
New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel
140 E. Front Street

Trenton, NJ 08625
Stefanie.Brand@rpa.state.nj.us
Brian.Lipman(@rpa.state.nj.us




